### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIS-U.S., INC.		02/27/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pharmalucence, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 DeAngelo Drive	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73427759	HEPATOLITE
Serial Number:	73427763	PULMOLITE
Serial Number:	73427767	OSTEOLITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)507-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIS-US, INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
Signature:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0416

900102654

Date:	03/27/2008	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Pharmalucence Name Change#page1.tif		
source=Pharmalucence Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0417

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CIS-US, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CIS-US, INC." TO "PHARMALUCENCE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 10:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

080259994

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authvor.shtml

Varuet Smith Him Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6417259

DATE: 02-29-08

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0418** 

781 622 5933 P.06

FEB-27-2008 17:05

RECORDED: 03/27/2008

MBBP

781 622 5933 P.02 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:13 PM 02/27/2008 FILED 10:13 PM 02/27/2008 SRV 080242692 - 2050598 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### CIS-US, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242
of the General Corporation Law of
the State of Delaware

CIS-US, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

By unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors, resolutions were duly adopted pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth the proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by unanimous written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article FIRST shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Pharmalucence, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 26 day of February, 2008.

CIS-US, INC.

Gienn Alto

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0419